CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UE-190882
In the Matter of the Investigation of Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities, Puget Sound
Energy, and Pacific Power & Light Company Regarding Prudency of Outage and
Replacement Power Costs

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Response Testimony and Exhibits of Avi
Allison upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email
address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party
representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket.

HC = Receives Highly Confidential; C = Receives Confidential; NC = Receives Non-Confidential
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Chris McGuire, chris.mcguire(@utc.wa.gov
Krista Gross, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov Davison Van Cleve, PC
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Office of the Attorney General Portland, OR 97201
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Lacey, WA 98503 818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
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Jon Piliaris, jon.piliaris@pse.com Donna Barnett, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
Puget Sound Energy (E012) Perkins Coie, LLP
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PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT CO.:

Etta Lockey, etta.lockey(@pacificorp.com
Ariel Son, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Pacific Power & Light Company
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800
Portland, OR 97232

Katherine McDowell, katherine@mcd-law.com
MCDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

419 SW 11th Avenue Ste. 400

Portland, OR 97205

AVISTA CORP:

Patrick Ehrbar, pat.chrbar(@avistacorp.com
Director of Regulator Affairs

David Meyer, david.meyer@avistacorp.com

VP and Chief Counsel

Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities
PO Box 3727 — MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 10th day of January, 2020.
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